facilities for a cash payment amount not to exceed $1,630.00 and pursuant to the terms as 
generally set forth in the “Contract for Easement” attached hereto as “Exhibit A.” 

Section 2: The Finance Director be, and she is hereby, authorized and directed to 
appropriate to a proper account the sum of One Thousand Six Hundred Thirty Dollars 
($1,630.00) as consideration for the easement referred to in Section 1 of this Resolution, and 
such payment is hereby authorized. 

Section 3: It is found and determined that all formal actions of this Council 
concerning and relating to the adoption of this Resolution were adopted in an open meeting of